BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ATKINSON LANDFILL COMPANY,) CLERK'S OFFICE
Petitioner,	OCT 2 4 2006
v.) STATE OF ILLINOIS) PCB 07-20 Pollution Control Boar) (Pollution Control Facility
THE VILLAGE OF ATKINSON AND	Siting Appeal)
THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE)
VILLAGE OF ATKINSON,)
)
Respondents	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: SEE SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 24, 2006, the attached document,
Petitioner's Extension of Hearing Deadline was filed with the Clerk of the Pollution
Control Board.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, GLENN C. SECHEN, an attorney, certify that I have served a copy of the attached document by regular mail upon the person(s) on the attached Service List at or before 5:00 p.m. on the 24th day of October, 2006.

Glenn C. Sechen

Glenn C. Sechen, Counsel for the Petitioner

Glenn C. Sechen
James R. Griffin
Schain, Burney, Ross & Citron, Ltd.
222 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1910
Chicago, IL 60601-4514
312/ 332-0200

F:\GCS\Atkinson\Appeal\PleadingsFILED\Notice of Filing PetitionersRestatement of itsExtensionofHearingDeadline10-12406.doc (printed on recycled paper)



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OCT 2 4 2006

ATKINSON LANDFILL COMPANY,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Petitioner,	
v.)	PCB 07-20 (Pollution Control Facility
THE VILLAGE OF ATKINSON AND	Siting Appeal)
THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF ATKINSON,	
VILLAGE OF ATTOMOGN,	
Respondents	

PETITIONER'S RESTATEMENT OF ITS EXTENSION OF STATUTORY DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES the Petitioner, Atkinson Landfill Company ("Petitioner"), by its attorneys Glenn C. Sechen and James R. Griffin, and hereby extends the Statutory Decision Deadline by 45 days. The Statutory Decision Deadline was calculated by the Board as set forth in its Order of October 5, 2006

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner, Atkinson Landfill Company prays that the Hearing Deadline be extended an additional 45 days.

Respectfully Submitted:

Glenn C. Sechen

GLENN C. SECHEN JAMES R. GRIFFIN Schain, Burney, Ross & Citron, Ltd. 222 North LaSalle St., #1910 Chicago, IL 60601 312-332-0200 312-332-4514 telefax qsechen@schainlaw.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ATKINSON LANDFILL COMPANY,)
Petitioner,	
v.) PCB 07-20) (Pollution Control Facility
THE VILLAGE OF ATKINSON AND) Siting Appeal)
THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE)
VILLAGE OF ATKINSON,)
)
Documente	

kespondents

SERVICE LIST

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Ctr., Ste. 11-500
100 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Fax: (312) 814-3669 and (hand delivery)

Village of Atkinson c/o Clerk's Office 107 W. Main Street P.O. Box 614 Atkinson, IL 61235 Fax: (309) 936-7648

Email: atkinson@theinter.com

Kenneth A. Bleyer, J.D., Ph.D. Hearing Officer The Front Office 803-7 King St. E Toronto, ON M5C 3C5 Fax: (773) 527-2873 Email: kb@thatsawinner.com

T.F. Olt III
Village of Atkinson
Lane & Waterman LLP
200 N. Main St., Suite 600
Davenport, IA 52801-1987
Fax: (563) 324-1616
Email: tolt@l-wlaw.com

Virgil Thurman Corporate Counsel Village of Atkinson 137 S. State St., Suite 208 Geneseo, IL 61254 Fax: (309) 944-8416

Email: vthurmanlaw@geneseo.net

Stacey L. Hall
Village of Atkinson
Lane & Waterman, LLP
200 N. Main St., Suite 600
Davenport, IA 52801-1987
Fox: (563) 324,1616

Fax: (563) 324-1616 Email: <u>shall@l-wlaw.com</u>

Printed on Recycled Paper